2003-0025539

(19) (KR)
(12) (A)

(51) Int.CL7 (11) 2003—0025539
HO5B 33/10 (43) 2003 03 29
(21) 10—-2001-0058623
(22) 2001 09 21
(71)

20 LG
(72)

107 101

103 1001

538-6  32/3

(74)
(54)




2003-0025539

1

2 1

3 2

4

5 4
< >
1 2:
3 4 ;
5: 6
7 8
9 10 ;
11: 20, 40 :
21,41 : 22,42 :

, (Cathode Ray Tube) .
(Liquid Crystal Display : " LCD" ), (Field Emi

ssion Display : FED) (Plasma Display Panel : PDP" )

(Electro—luminescence : " EL" )

PDP
. , (Thin Film
Transistor : "TFT" ) LCD
. LCD
, LCD , ,



2003-0025539

, EL EL EL
EL 1 (¢H) ) , (©)
4), (Emitting Layer : EMI, 5), (6) . (6)
Q)
@) €)) ITO, 1ZO, ITZO ©)) 2
(Photolithgraphy) . 4 2 (Ho
le Injection Layer : HIL), (Hole Transport Layer : HTL) o)
. (®)
(Electron Transport Layer : ETL), (Electron Injection Layer : EIL) 5)
4, ©))
(Spin Coating)
) Al, Ag (AD
, EL ) (Enc
apsulation) (10) ) (©))
(©)) (Canister) ()
(Getter;8) BaO, CaO
®) ©))
(1D . (1))
EL @ ™
5) 5) ®)
(exiton)
®) (@)
2 3 , (20) EL 2y , EL
2y (22)
(20) EL (@4 . EL (1) (20)
(20) EL (21) )
EL (1) (22)
(20) EL (21) 2, €))



(22)

4, %), (6) @)
(22) EL (21
200
EL (21) )
(22) (22)
(22)
(22)
EL (21) (20)
.EL (21) (22) (20)
(22)
(22)
(22)
,EL (21)
5
5 , EL (41) (40)
EL (41) (42)
(40) EL (41) .EL
(40) EL (41) /
EL (41) (42)

2003-0025539

(22)

(22).

(22)
(20)
/ /
(41) (40)



(40) EL (41)

EL  (41)
EL  (41)
(42)
42) (42)
42)
(42) (40)
(40)
42)
EL
(42)
(42) (40)

42)
(57

2

, EL

00

(42)

41

2003-0025539

(42).

(42)
(42)
(42)
(42)
(42)
(42) EL  (41)



2003-0025539

|8

10

L)
L]
L]

ﬂ_H_

207




2003-0025539

41—

40




THMBW(EF)

RE(EFR)AGE)
HAT R E(ZFRR)AGE)

FRI& B A

EHA

REAGE)
S\EREERE

BEX)

AEESRABHRAROFESTE , HPBLET KERBFOX it
HEBEFHIIRMBERERIRTSRE, REARZAN BB IARNE
BRESBEZNBEEAR , DATERSR , BEER  UREHER
ERERBBEKR RN SR, BEERET KERN POt
HiE. REXMEH , BIETAERN P ONFEIEEHERR

B EUR L EAREY H3E )50

KR1020030025539A

KR1020010058623

LGEFLTA

LGE T

PARK HYOUNGGUEN
e

JUNG JAEHOON
HRIE

PARK HONGKI

2E7I

ig

F

b

LA
O 24 o
N

18

HO05B33/10

C23C14/042 C23C14/24 HO1L51/001 HO1L51/0011

Z , SOO WOONG

Espacenet

MEE |, AUMR#IIRTZ,

2003-03-29

2001-09-21

patsnap

40

41



https://share-analytics.zhihuiya.com/view/20be4230-ba12-4aa0-9653-4cbdd284ce95
https://worldwide.espacenet.com/patent/search/family/027725030/publication/KR20030025539A?q=KR20030025539A

